FSM Information Services 

PALIKIR, Pohnpei—On September 
2nd, 2020, the Department of 
Foreign Affairs of the Federated 
States of Micronesia (FSM) hosted 
a ceremony wherein His Excellency 
Huang Zheng, Ambassador of the 
People’s Republic of China (China), 
donated twenty-eight thousand 
dollars ($28,000) to Nan Madol en 
Ihmw Inc. to support the Replanting 
of Food Crops in Madolenihmw, 
Pohnpei, FSM Project.

FSM citizens may recall that 
during the State Visit to China by 
His Excellency David W. Panuelo 
in December, 2019, that amongst the 
conversations between President Panuelo